COMMYearlysalesACREAGEALL2002

Gross Yearly Sales, Acreage by Commodity for 2002

Commodity
Alfalfa
Alliums others (not listed)
Almond
Apple
Apricot
Artichokes
Arugula
Asian Pear
Asparagus
Avocado
Banana
Barley
Basil
Beans (Dried)
Beans (fresh market)
Beets
Berries others (not listed)
Beverage Crops others (not listed)
Blackberry
Blueberry
Boysenberry
Brasssicas Others (not listed below)
Broccoli
Brussel Sprouts
Buckwheat
Burdock
Cabbage (head/savoy)
Cactus /Aloevera
Cane
Cantaloupe
Cardoon
Carrots
Cashew
Cattle
Cattle - Dairy
Cauliflower
Celery/Celeriac
Chard
Chenopods others (not listed)
Cherimoya
Cherry
Chestnut
Chickens (meat)
Chickory
Chinese Cabbage
Chives
Christmas Trees
Cilantro
Citrus others (not listed)

Gross Sales
$1,411,894.38
$83,797.95
$10,126,572.92
$12,404,450.18
$1,253,604.46
$852,249.61
$2,230,429.71
$394,458.75
$2,100,519.85
$11,041,549.98
$7,980,640.63
$22,065,274.31
$8,161,880.82
$1,748,595.36
$3,113,832.18
$1,846,415.12
$20,420.00
$0.00
$1,109,873.18
$523,562.55
$29,321.54
$2,231,469.54
$15,120,122.05
$57,548.20
$82,196.35
$45,205.19
$4,562,883.00
$10,545.00
$43,004.00
$2,730,838.89
$231.60
$19,764,284.30
$7,121.00
$40,897,574.51
$318,856.89
$5,668,601.71
$9,539,341.73
$2,820,582.40
$50,164.20
$47,311.85
$1,088,443.94
$33,512.00
$6,703,701.00
$158,040.05
$269,494.53
$406,242.80
$8,620.00
$1,152,035.51
$104,974.00
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Gross Acreage
4,279.52
6.58
4,201.61
6,361.29
934.87
275.20
1,041.46
489.07
726.55
3,228.61
0.44
1,895.65
166.86
1,331.90
601.25
351.96
9.02
0.00
149.65
53.01
13.92
783.23
3,412.13
8.60
6.71
13.79
329.13
26.47
22.28
573.06
1.58
5,626.58
0.00
3,316.50
941.10
1,181.23
683.91
399.88
1.29
245.00
224.70
33.26
3.00
15.65
42.24
69.10
7.08
205.60
40.06
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Clover

Coconut

Coffee

Collards

Composites others (not listed)
Cotton

Crabapple

Cranberry

Cucumber

Cucurbits others (not listed)
Currant

Date

Edible Flowers

Eggplants

Endive

Fallow

Fennel

Fiber Crops others (not listed)
Field & Seed Crops Fallow
Field Corn

Fig

Filbert (Hazelnut)

Flax

Fruit & Nuts - Fallow

Garlic

Goats

Gourd

Grain & Forage Crops others (not listed)
Grapefruit

Grapes others (not listed)
Grapes-Juice

Grapes-Table

Grapes-Wine

Grass

Greenhouse Cut Flowers or Greens
Greenhouse Grown Container Plants/Orng
Greenhouse Grown Vegetable Transplants
Guava

Hickory Nuts

Hogs & Pigs

Honey

Honeydew

Horseradish

Jicama

Jojoba

Jujube

Kale

Kiwi Fruit

Kohlrabi

Kumquat

Layer Hens (eggs)

Leeks

$2,413.00
$19,201.08
$1,413,828.87
$236,167.38
$224,982.03
$1,465,281.57
$1,380.00
$10,864.12
$4,477,089.69
$1,193,605.10
$876.00
$9,509,619.80
$434,460.43
$750,444.67
$4,276,286.93
$30,000.00
$387,891.12
$0.00
$45,572.45
$5,130,214.08
$1,965,168.05
$29,530.82
$228,426.18
$31,010.00
$3,491,391.43
$0.00
$15,530.00
$6,205,394.42
$2,931,995.46
$575,488.50
$308,958.00
$12,362,121.57
$16,994,017.52
$166,015.20
$204,100.00
$327,261.95
$3,799,688.78
$51,542.50
$0.00
$1,900.00
$33,788.00
$743,901.20
$61,303.00
$200.00
$5,471,406.00
$13,690.00
$1,525,240.70
$4,227,480.89
$13,700.16
$143,550.46
$10,419,430.40
$1,438,941.02
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1.09
0.00
0.00
107.00
14.48
1,007.30
1.61
0.01
289.76
209.33
1.38
922.88
8.47
88.97
452.11
9,353.13
88.42
0.02
3,618.53
358.41
1,468.91
1.29
0.00
1,836.65
565.84
1.00
9.22
6,011.30
853.63
7.90
472.19
2,510.73
8,322.97
475.64
4.14
25.54
37.96
801.76

4.20
1.49
181.62
117.56
1.05
1,061.20
20.89
194.78
498.81
109.46
450.28
180.03
139.45
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Legume

Legumes others (not listed)
Legumes & Sprouts others (not listed)
Lemons

Lettuces

Lime

Livestock - Dairy others (not listed)
Livestock others (not listed)

Loquat

Macadamia

Mango

Misc. Leaf Vegetables

Mixed Herbs

Mixed Vegetable - less than 5 acres
Multi-ingredient Product
Mushrooms

Mustard

Nectarine

None

Nursery & Flower others (not listed)
Nut others (not listed)

Oats

Qil Crops others (not listed)

Okra

Olallieberry

Olive

Onions

Orange

Other Vegetables others (not listed)

Outdoor Grown Container Plants/Ornam.
Outdoor Grown Cut Flowers or Greens
Outdoor Grown Vegetable Transplants

Papaya
Parsley
Parsnip
Passion Fruit

Pasture & Rangeland others (not listed)

Pasture (irrigated)
Peach

Peanut

Pear

Peas (dried)

Peas (fresh market)
Pecan

Peppers
Persimmon
Pineapple
Pistachio

Plum

Pome Fruits others (not listed)
Pomegranate
Popcorn

$16,400.00
$1,249,544.26
$813,221.66
$5,104,257.10
$24,184,065.30
$278,105.47
$7,933,145.92
$2,120.00
$2,671.00
$16,129.00
$190,186.64
$4,102,083.26
$4,917,733.64
$42,400.00
$2,160.00
$4,461,169.22
$86,011.59
$2,407,752.19
$213,250.00
$1,953,901.69
$1,267,326.00
$266,990.16
$123,200.98
$36,916.38
$256,934.54
$622,519.12
$7,612,796.36
$11,693,724.76
$177,417.62
$146,006.75
$1,225,428.50
$229,517.00
$268,958.00
$1,476,430.63
$37,982.25
$1,168.00
$1,000.00
$4,480.00
$6,128,658.09
$22,684.00
$2,066,556.98
$178,832.41
$2,971,492.55
$14,311.00
$5,294,235.46
$709,013.83
$157,679.21
$1,206,527.63
$1,539,262.56
$682.00
$412,471.71
$520,968.42
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112.24
102.85
145.40
2,177.22
5,258.72
2,194.84
21,535.00
0.60
6.86
14.13
8.41
882.53
293.91
7.10
3.50
1,426.93
212.25
251.32
200.00
53.06
99.07
2,107.59
290.38
17.46
31.68
967.48
900.58
5,181.57
11.42
21.65
207.87
6.78
2.53
154.08
18.24
102.72
527.50
5,321.00
795.25
3.16
660.97
13.01
204.83
22.82
1,156.02
1,785.58
0.06
862.41
430.72
12.08
205.72
333.29
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Potato

Poultry others (not listed)
Pricklypear

Pricklypear Cactus Pads
Prune

Quince

Raddish/Daikon

Radicchio

Raisin

Rangeland

Raspberry

Rhubarb

Rice

Rye

Ryegrass

Safflower

Salad Mix

Salsify

Seed Crops others (not listed)
Sesame

Sesame (confectionary)
Shallots

Sheep

Sheep & Lambs

Solanaceous Crops others (not listed)
Sorghum

Soybeans

Spinach

Sprouts

Squash (summer)

Squash (winter)

Stone Fruits others (not listed)
Strawberry

Subtropical & Tropical others (not listed)
Succulent Veg & Swt Corn (not listed)
Sudan Grass

Sugar Crops others (not listed)
Sugarbeets

Sunflower

Sunflower (confectionary)
Sweet Corn

Sweet Potatoes

Tangelo

Tangerines & Manderines
Tea (Black, Green, Herb)
Tomatillo

Tomato (Canning/Processing)
Tomato (Fresh Markets)
Turkeys

Turnip

Umbels & Herbs others (not listed)
Vegetable -seed

$4,999,978.97
$4,000.00
$490.00
$2,916.00
$5,191,644.54
$1,872.00
$580,415.35
$1,998,954.97
$10,428,252.50
$0.00
$6,074,529.85
$4,702.50
$16,019,406.80
$35,050.75
$115.00
$84,959.78
$17,356,600.61
$0.00
$910,740.00
$120,413.27
$375,695.01
$179,030.17
$0.00
$2,350.00
$23,229.30
$240.00
$3,524,734.94
$12,476,600.39
$1,054,562.87
$3,733,379.26
$2,054,983.25
$296,387.06
$17,369,748.47
$829,429.52
$34,878.00
$3,750.00
$1,109.00
$50.00
$18,267.00
$42,038.84
$1,293,563.63
$5,883,901.00
$703,108.55
$2,137,985.26
$12,324.00
$12,662.75
$5,606,699.02
$34,733,255.89
$500,130.00
$232,191.85
$1,604,262.49
$341,650.00
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1,204.94
1.00
2.39
5.50

2,019.90
1.76

97.05

582.88
6,989.36
11,149.00
785.60

5.17
1,411,565.01
651.05

0.05

2,445.99

8,280.02
0.24

51,617.45
0.00
0.01

21.46
12.00
44.61
11.18
0.02
27.02
2,789.91
37.25
668.62
1,686.52
62.85
1,307.73
881.72
5.14
87.40
0.00
0.03
0.81
0.96
457.89
2,282.66
307.35

1,412.84

5.18

15.71
4,641.94
2,089.85
43.00
62.39
18,755.93
274.50
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Vetch

Vines, Canes and Other Propagative Mate
Walnut

Watercress

Watermelon

Wheat

Wild Rice

Woodlot

Yams

$268,232.00
$11,055.00
$4,495,721.51
$28,619.72
$1,594,536.92
$1,985,300.54
$624,829.00
$5,200.00
$817,627.56

Page 5

915.82
1.90
3,323.42
7.16
631.61
10,150.93
696.51
470.50
107.26
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