Gross Yearly Sales, Acreage by Commodity for 2002

Commodity	Gross Sales	Gross Acreage
Alfalfa	\$1,411,894.38	4,279.52
Alliums others (not listed)	\$83,797.95	6.58
Almond	\$10,126,572.92	4,201.61
Apple	\$12,404,450.18	6,361.29
Apricot	\$1,253,604.46	934.87
Artichokes	\$852,249.61	275.20
Arugula	\$2,230,429.71	1,041.46
Asian Pear	\$394,458.75	489.07
Asparagus	\$2,100,519.85	726.55
Avocado	\$11,041,549.98	3,228.61
Banana	\$7,980,640.63	0.44
Barley	\$22,065,274.31	1,895.65
Basil	\$8,161,880.82	166.86
Beans (Dried)	\$1,748,595.36	1,331.90
Beans (fresh market)	\$3,113,832.18	601.25
Beets	\$1,846,415.12	351.96
Berries others (not listed)	\$20,420.00	9.02
Beverage Crops others (not listed)	\$0.00	0.00
Blackberry	\$1,109,873.18	149.65
Blueberry	\$523,562.55	53.01
Boysenberry	\$29,321.54	13.92
Brasssicas Others (not listed below)	\$2,231,469.54	783.23
Broccoli	\$15,120,122.05	3,412.13
Brussel Sprouts	\$57,548.20	8.60
Buckwheat	\$82,196.35	6.71
Burdock	\$45,205.19	13.79
Cabbage (head/savoy)	\$4,562,883.00	329.13
Cactus /Aloevera	\$10,545.00	26.47
Cane	\$43,004.00	22.28
Cantaloupe	\$2,730,838.89	573.06
Cardoon	\$231.60	1.58
Carrots	\$19,764,284.30	5,626.58
Cashew	\$7,121.00	0.00
Cattle	\$40,897,574.51	3,316.50
Cattle - Dairy	\$318,856.89	941.10
Cauliflower	\$5,668,601.71	1,181.23
Celery/Celeriac	\$9,539,341.73	683.91
Chard	\$2,820,582.40	399.88
Chenopods others (not listed)	\$50,164.20	1.29
Cherimoya	\$47,311.85	245.00
Cherry	\$1,088,443.94	224.70
Chestnut	\$33,512.00	33.26
Chickens (meat)	\$6,703,701.00	3.00
Chickory	\$158,040.05	15.65
Chinese Cabbage	\$269,494.53	42.24
Chives	\$406,242.80	69.10
Christmas Trees	\$8,620.00	7.08
Cilantro	\$1,152,035.51	205.60
Citrus others (not listed)	\$104,974.00	40.06

Clover	\$2,413.00	1.09
Coconut	\$19,201.08	0.00
Coffee	\$1,413,828.87	0.00
Collards	\$236,167.38	107.00
Composites others (not listed)	\$224,982.03	14.48
Cotton	\$1,465,281.57	1,007.30
Crabapple	\$1,380.00	1.61
Cranberry	\$10,864.12	0.01
Cucumber	\$4,477,089.69	289.76
Cucurbits others (not listed)	\$1,193,605.10	209.33
Currant	\$876.00	1.38
Date	\$9,509,619.80	922.88
Edible Flowers	\$434,460.43	8.47
Eggplants	\$750,444.67	88.97
Endive	\$4,276,286.93	452.11
Fallow	\$30,000.00	9,353.13
Fennel	\$387,891.12	88.42
Fiber Crops others (not listed)	\$0.00	0.02
Field & Seed Crops Fallow	\$45,572.45	3,618.53
Field Corn	\$5,130,214.08	358.41
Fig	\$1,965,168.05	1,468.91
Filbert (Hazelnut)	\$29,530.82	1.29
Flax	\$228,426.18	0.00
Fruit & Nuts - Fallow	\$31,010.00	1,836.65
Garlic	\$3,491,391.43	565.84
Goats	\$0.00	1.00
Gourd	\$15,530.00	9.22
Grain & Forage Crops others (not listed)	\$6,205,394.42	6,011.30
Grapefruit	\$2,931,995.46	853.63
Grapes others (not listed)	\$575,488.50	7.90
Grapes-Juice	\$308,958.00	472.19
Grapes-Table	\$12,362,121.57	2,510.73
Grapes-Wine	\$16,994,017.52	8,322.97
Grass	\$166,015.20	475.64
Greenhouse Cut Flowers or Greens	\$204,100.00	4.14
Greenhouse Grown Container Plants/Orna	\$327,261.95	25.54
Greenhouse Grown Vegetable Transplants	\$3,799,688.78	37.96
Guava	\$51,542.50	801.76
Hickory Nuts	\$0.00	
Hogs & Pigs	\$1,900.00	4.20
Honey	\$33,788.00	1.49
Honeydew	\$743,901.20	181.62
Horseradish	\$61,303.00	117.56
Jicama	\$200.00	1.05
Jojoba	\$5,471,406.00	1,061.20
Jujube	\$13,690.00	20.89
Kale	\$1,525,240.70	194.78
Kiwi Fruit	\$4,227,480.89	498.81
Kohlrabi	\$13,700.16	109.46
Kumquat	\$143,550.46	450.28
Layer Hens (eggs)	\$10,419,430.40	180.03
Leeks	\$1,438,941.02	139.45
LOCKS	ψ1,430,341.02	139.43

Legume	\$16,400.00	112.24
Legumes others (not listed)	\$1,249,544.26	102.85
Legumes & Sprouts others (not listed)	\$813,221.66	145.40
Lemons	\$5,104,257.10	2,177.22
Lettuces	\$24,184,065.30	5,258.72
Lime	\$278,105.47	2,194.84
Livestock - Dairy others (not listed)	\$7,933,145.92	21,535.00
Livestock others (not listed)	\$2,120.00	0.60
Loquat	\$2,671.00	6.86
Macadamia	\$16,129.00	14.13
Mango	\$190,186.64	8.41
Misc. Leaf Vegetables	\$4,102,083.26	882.53
Mixed Herbs	\$4,917,733.64	293.91
Mixed Vegetable - less than 5 acres	\$42,400.00	7.10
Multi-ingredient Product	\$2,160.00	3.50
Mushrooms	\$4,461,169.22	1,426.93
Mustard	\$86,011.59	212.25
Nectarine	\$2,407,752.19	251.32
None	\$213,250.00	200.00
Nursery & Flower others (not listed)	\$1,953,901.69	53.06
Nut others (not listed)	\$1,267,326.00	99.07
Oats	\$266,990.16	2,107.59
Oil Crops others (not listed)	\$123,200.98	290.38
Okra	\$36,916.38	17.46
Olallieberry	\$256,934.54	31.68
Olive	\$622,519.12	967.48
Onions	\$7,612,796.36	900.58
Orange	\$11,693,724.76	5,181.57
Other Vegetables others (not listed)	\$177,417.62	11.42
Outdoor Grown Container Plants/Ornam.	\$146,006.75	21.65
Outdoor Grown Cut Flowers or Greens	\$1,225,428.50	207.87
Outdoor Grown Vegetable Transplants	\$229,517.00	6.78
Papaya	\$268,958.00	2.53
Parsley	\$1,476,430.63	154.08
Parsnip	\$37,982.25	18.24
Passion Fruit	\$1,168.00	102.72
Pasture & Rangeland others (not listed)	\$1,000.00	527.50
Pasture (irrigated)	\$4,480.00	5,321.00
Peach	\$6,128,658.09	795.25
Peanut	\$22,684.00	3.16
Pear	\$2,066,556.98	660.97
Peas (dried)	\$178,832.41	13.01
Peas (fresh market)	\$2,971,492.55	204.83
Pecan	\$14,311.00	22.82
Peppers	\$5,294,235.46	1,156.02
Persimmon	\$709,013.83	1,785.58
Pineapple	\$157,679.21	0.06
Pistachio	\$1,206,527.63	862.41
Plum	\$1,539,262.56	430.72
Pome Fruits others (not listed)	\$682.00	12.08
Pomegranate	\$412,471.71	205.72
Popcorn	\$520,968.42	333.29
ГОРООП	ψ520,906.42	333.29

_	•	
Potato	\$4,999,978.97	1,204.94
Poultry others (not listed)	\$4,000.00	1.00
Pricklypear	\$490.00	2.39
Pricklypear Cactus Pads	\$2,916.00	5.50
Prune	\$5,191,644.54	2,019.90
Quince	\$1,872.00	1.76
Raddish/Daikon	\$580,415.35	97.05
Radicchio	\$1,998,954.97	582.88
Raisin	\$10,428,252.50	6,989.36
Rangeland	\$0.00	11,149.00
Raspberry	\$6,074,529.85	785.60
Rhubarb	\$4,702.50	5.17
Rice	\$16,019,406.80	1,411,565.01
Rye	\$35,050.75	651.05
Ryegrass	\$115.00	0.05
Safflower	\$84,959.78	2,445.99
Salad Mix	\$17,356,600.61	8,280.02
Salsify	\$0.00	0.24
•		
Seed Crops others (not listed)	\$910,740.00	51,617.45
Sesame	\$120,413.27	0.00
Sesame (confectionary)	\$375,695.01	0.01
Shallots	\$179,030.17	21.46
Sheep	\$0.00	12.00
Sheep & Lambs	\$2,350.00	44.61
Solanaceous Crops others (not listed)	\$23,229.30	11.18
Sorghum	\$240.00	0.02
Soybeans	\$3,524,734.94	27.02
Spinach	\$12,476,600.39	2,789.91
Sprouts	\$1,054,562.87	37.25
Squash (summer)	\$3,733,379.26	668.62
Squash (winter)	\$2,054,983.25	1,686.52
Stone Fruits others (not listed)	\$296,387.06	62.85
Strawberry	\$17,369,748.47	1,307.73
Subtropical & Tropical others (not listed)	\$829,429.52	881.72
Succulent Veg & Swt Corn (not listed)	\$34,878.00	5.14
Sudan Grass	\$3,750.00	87.40
Sugar Crops others (not listed)	\$1,109.00	0.00
Sugarbeets	\$50.00	0.03
Sunflower	\$18,267.00	0.81
Sunflower (confectionary)	\$42,038.84	0.96
Sweet Corn	\$1,293,563.63	457.89
Sweet Potatoes	\$5,883,901.00	2,282.66
Tangelo	\$703,108.55	307.35
Tangerines & Manderines	\$2,137,985.26	1,412.84
•	\$12,324.00	
Tea (Black, Green, Herb)		5.18
Tomatillo	\$12,662.75	15.71
Tomato (Canning/Processing)	\$5,606,699.02	4,641.94
Tomato (Fresh Markets)	\$34,733,255.89	2,089.85
Turkeys	\$500,130.00	43.00
Turnip	\$232,191.85	62.39
Umbels & Herbs others (not listed)	\$1,604,262.49	18,755.93
Vegetable -seed	\$341,650.00	274.50

COMMYearlysalesACREAGEALL2002

Vetch	\$268,232.00	915.82
Vines, Canes and Other Propagative Mate	\$11,055.00	1.90
Walnut	\$4,495,721.51	3,323.42
Watercress	\$28,619.72	7.16
Watermelon	\$1,594,536.92	631.61
Wheat	\$1,985,300.54	10,150.93
Wild Rice	\$624,829.00	696.51
Woodlot	\$5,200.00	470.50
Yams	\$817,627.56	107.26